

The 38th Annual Miami/Bahamas Goombay Festival In Coconut Grove, Inc. July 26, 2014

SATURDAY ONLY VENDOR APPLICATION

Return Application To: Goombay Festival Vending Committee 4716 Brooker Street/ Miami, Florida 33133 Phone: (305) 446-0643 Fax (305) 446-6265

Organization (Print)	(Tel. #) (Fax #)			
Contact Person (Print)				
Address	(Apt. #.)	(E-mail) _		
City	State		Zip Code	
Number of space(s) requested	Preferred Space (s)		,	Describe items to
be sold				
Have you participated in this Festival before I understand and agree by submitting the Coconut Grove, Inc., will not be held space. I have read, understand and agree the front and reverse side of this applicat	nis application that anyon liable for any physical, e to adhere to the 2014 N	one associated w property dama	ge, liability or lo	ss during the leasing of the
Vendor's Signature		Date		
NO PERSONAL OI	R COMPANY (<u>CHECKS</u>	WILL BE	<u>ACCEPTED</u>
OFFICE US	E ONLY – DO NOT	WRITE BEI	LOW THIS LI	NE
Space Number(s)	,		·,	
Amount Received: \$	_,\$,	\$	\$	
() Money Order	() Cashier'	s Check	() Cash	
Signature:(Vending Committee	Date:			
	e)			

Dear Vendor:

The Annual Miami/Bahamas Goombay Festival in Coconut Grove will be held on **SATURDAY**, **July 26**, **2014**. The Festival celebrates the Bahamian-American contributions to our cosmopolitan city. The festival location is on **PEACOCK PARK** in Coconut Grove, Florida. **2820 McFarlane Rd 33133**

THE FOLLOWING FESTIVAL RULES AND REGULATIONS MUST BE ADHERED TO BY ALL PARTICIPATING VENDORS:

Food vendor space cost is \$400.00 WITH A TENT.

Arts and Crafts vendor cost is \$400.00 WITH A TENT.

The space size is 10' x 10'. All vendors must remain in their assigned space(s).

Each vendor is responsible to pay the Florida Sales Tax. To the Department of Revenue. Food vendor cost is \$100.00; Arts and Craft vendors cost is \$50.00. For more information call (305) 499-2226. Officials will be on site to collect your sales tax.

Food vendors must also secure a permit from the State of Florida for the amount of \$91.00. Make a certified check or money order payable to the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. For more information call (305) 499-4078. Official will be on site to collect your permit cost.

The GOOMBAY FESTIVAL BOARD has exclusive rights to remove any vendor from the festival site who does not comply with established guidelines. Only vendors approved by the Goombay Festival Committee are allowed to sell during the festival. Vendors are not permitted to sell beer or alcoholic beverages. Amplifiers or speakers are not permitted, other than those scheduled by the Goombay Festival Entertainment Committee.

Set-up time may begin at 6:00 a.m. until 10:00 a.m. The Festival opens at 12:00 NOON on SATURDAY. The vendors must close down at 9:00 p.m. for the cleaning of the Park. Vendors must bring containers and/or plastic bags for debris in immediate surroundings areas.

Vendors must provide their own materials: tables, chairs, decorations etc. There will be no electrical outlets or running water provided. All cooking vendors must have a fire extinguisher (10lb. ABC) and must not pour old or excess grease down the City's drains. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IF FOUND IN VIOLATION, YOU WILL BE FINED.

No animals/reptiles, bicycles, skates or rolling coolers are allowed on the site of the Festival.

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS FRIDAY, JULY 11, 2014

Applications will only be processed when the total amount of payment is paid. Send a <u>certified check</u> or <u>money order</u> payable to Miami/Bahamas Goombay Festival.

PERSONAL OR COMPANY CHECKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.